Thursday, 19 October 2023

RE: 2024 Materials and Service & School Community Meeting

Dear Parents, Caregivers and Independent Students



🕋 240 Wright Rd Para Vista SA 5093

www.valleyview.sa.edu.au

(08) 8360 6111

dl.1184.info@schools.sa.edu.au

We understand that discussions about school fees and charges can sometimes be challenging, and we want to assure you that our primary goal is to provide the best possible education and resources for your child/ren while ensuring that the financial burden on families is as manageable as possible.

As you are aware, Section 129 of the Education and Children's Services Act 2019 grants schools the authority to establish a Materials and Services charge. We firmly believe that this charge is vital for maintaining and enhancing the quality of our educational programs at Valley View Secondary School.

In 2024 the Government of South Australia will be continuing the \$100.00 subsidy of the materials and service charge for all full fee-paying parents, caregivers and independent students.

Our proposal for the 2024 Materials & Services charge, set at \$550.00 per student. It is a carefully considered amount that reflects the real cost of providing an exceptional learning environment for your child. This charge directly contributes to:

- **High-Quality Resources:** It enables us to acquire up-to-date learning materials, textbooks, and technology, ensuring that your child has access to the best resources available
- **Enriched Learning Programs:** It supports the development of innovative and engaging learning programs that empower your child to thrive academically and personally.

We want to emphasize that we take your input seriously. The proposed Materials and Services Charges for 2024 will be thoroughly discussed at the upcoming Governing Council meeting on

Wednesday November 8 2023 at 7:00pm in Arman Building at Valley View Secondary School

Your voice matters and we welcome your participation and feedback at this meeting.

For those who cannot attend, we encourage you to share your thoughts and concerns in writing with either the Principal or the Chairperson of the Governing Council via email at dl.1184.info@schools.sa.edu.au.

We genuinely value your partnership in your child's education, and we are committed to working together to ensure the best possible learning experience. Should you have any further questions or concerns regarding the 2024 Materials & Services charges or any aspect of this process, please do not hesitate to reach out to me or our Finance Officer Amy Sinkinson on 8360 6111.

Warm regards

Yvette Swaalf Principal







ges for Years 7 - 12  IS AND SERVICES  Abooks  Book Hire / E-Book Access ocopied Material  TOTAL (ZPREM)  Conery Items ard  TOTAL (ZSTAT)  Ess to Student Information inology	\$25.00 \$30.00 <b>\$55.00</b> \$0.00 \$5.00 \$15.00 <b>\$20.00</b>
Abooks Book Hire / E-Book Access ocopied Material TOTAL (ZPREM) onery Items ard TOTAL (ZSTAT) ess to Student Information	\$0.00 \$25.00 \$30.00 \$55.00 \$0.00 \$5.00 \$15.00
Book Hire / E-Book Access ocopied Material TOTAL (ZPREM) onery Items ard TOTAL (ZSTAT) ess to Student Information	\$25.00 \$30.00 <b>\$55.00</b> \$0.00 \$5.00 \$15.00 <b>\$20.00</b>
Book Hire / E-Book Access ocopied Material TOTAL (ZPREM) onery Items ard TOTAL (ZSTAT) ess to Student Information	\$25.00 \$30.00 <b>\$55.00</b> \$0.00 \$5.00 \$15.00 <b>\$20.00</b>
coopied Material  TOTAL (ZPREM)  conery Items  ard  TOTAL (ZSTAT)  ess to Student Information	\$25.00 \$30.00 <b>\$55.00</b> \$0.00 \$5.00 \$15.00 <b>\$20.00</b>
onery Items ard TOTAL (ZPREM) TOTAL (ZSTAT) ass to Student Information	\$55.00 \$0.00 \$5.00 \$15.00 \$20.00
onery Items ard  TOTAL (ZSTAT)  ess to Student Information	\$0.00 \$5.00 \$15.00 <b>\$20.00</b>
TOTAL (ZSTAT)  ess to Student Information	\$5.00 \$15.00 <b>\$20.00</b>
TOTAL (ZSTAT)  ess to Student Information	\$15.00 <b>\$20.00</b>
TOTAL (ZSTAT) ss to Student Information	\$20.00
ss to Student Information	·
	\$145.00
	1000
ss to Machinery	\$50.00
ss to Equipment	\$70.00
culum/Subject Supplies and ices	\$180.00
r [please Specify]	\$0.00
r [please Specify]	\$0.00
	\$445.00
	\$30.00
TOTAL (ZACLI)	\$30.00
	er [please Specify] er [please Specify] BTOTAL (ZACMS) ery resources including access errowing library resources BTOTAL (ZACLI) excluding Subject Charges)

These subject charges are in addition to the Materials and Services Charge above for those students undertaking the following subjects.

Subject Description	Cost (\$)
	\$0.00
	\$0.00
	\$0.00
	\$0.00
	\$0.00